NOTICE TO BIDDERS

PROPOSALS: Sealed proposals for the following: Pump and Motor Repair Services for the 2022 & 2023 Calendar Years for the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority will be received at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, September 1, 2021 at which time bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at the Administration Building, located at 634 Old Corlies Avenue, Neptune, New Jersey. Bids will not be accepted after the specified time. Proposals must be on the official proposal form. Specifications are available via 2022 & 2023 Pump and Motor Repair Bid Spec or at the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority Administration Office, 634 Old Corlies Avenue, Neptune, NJ 07753 and may be inspected/obtained by prospective bidders during regular business hours. Bidders who do not download this document will be furnished with a copy of the specifications upon proper notice and payment of a non-refundable fee of \$10. Proposals must be submitted in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Executive Director, Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority, P.O. Box 765, Neptune, New Jersey and identified as "Bid – Pump and Motor Repair Services for the 2022 & 2023 Calendar Years".

Specifications provide for receipt of bids by mail. Those bids which are mailed to the contracting unit shall be sealed, properly marked and shall only be opened for examination at such time and place as all bids received are unsealed and announced.

The right is reserved by the Owner to reject any and all bids or to waive any immaterial defect or informality in any bid, if deemed in the best interest of the Owner. The right is also reserved to increase or decrease the quantity specified in the manner designated in the contract documents.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS: Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A.10:5-31 and N.J.A.C. 17:27 et seq.

By: James W. Manning, Jr.

Chairman

Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority